
PMU -oot4Project No:

Department Date Stamp:

JUN 2 5 2021 »Plantation
the grass is greener'

CITY OF PLANTATION
PLANNING & ZONING BOARD APPLICATION

Please check appropriate requests):
Physical site development variance
Administrative review of an order, requirement, decision, or determination

Project Name:
CE' 4:A7 S . K/ot

Property Address / Location: -hl.7o s - A’ -xfvl î v o n /' l-
fWq °ICP -s-o B Lor rs BJ~k /Property Legal Description:

" Land Use Plan Designation:
W’ V t ' rr.r. Property Folio Number(s):

So-V:20
Zoning District:5

i-Cth/fir .
' o- _ 1 M XIM fV/C)0Vj UK V xr;j

Code Section subject to variance consideration or administrative review:

h CO

Description of Project:

Property Owner of Record:
Print name: A\t 1 Afts -Lex K/rl— \

Corporation Name (if applicable):
Address:hi It) $ U/

Phone:
Do you authorize an agent to represent you in the processing of this application? Yes No

‘' PyQuPQvtj
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County

aforesaid to take acknowledgements appeared LowlK-yi as the property owner, who is personally
known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before
me that he/she executed the same on behalf of the corporation, who produced his/her driver's license as
identification, and vyho did not take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this

My commission expires: /— _
N

Signature:

tsJ si t-u -/ .n i, State: /'0 Zip: 33
Email: flVi Q , cnimFax:

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

. 20 ^ i .

TO®LIC' ~isr
Pr*Ued. lJa"*“fieS»

‘̂ ^WtaTy ~Seal )rMy commission no. is:
Development Building * 401 NW 70 Terrace * Plantation, FI 33317

954-797-2225
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Authorized Agent (if applicable):
Print name: Signature:
Corporation Name (if applicable):

Address:
Phone:

City: State:. Zip:
Email:Fax:

S/vu/a^dSTATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me^ an officer duly authorized
d to take acknowledgements appeared n *1p' (

in the State and County
as authorized agent of

(Owner), who is personally known to me to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before me that he/she executed the same on behalf
of the corporation, who produced his/her driver’s license-as-ideptification, and who did not take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this

My commission expires: j —f *7 ' 1& L2- v-q

aforesaid

20
(d't ANGELA PAULINO

\ Notarv Public - Stale ol Florida

PrintedCName of Notary “
(Notary Seal)

NO

My commission no. is:
Authorization for field inspections:

f\\i W (owner/agent) hereby give the City of Plantation authorization
to conduct field inspections on the property represented in this application.

qj, Lc\d\y IPrint name: Signature:
..

Other City department(s) action:

Is this property the subject of code enforcement action by any City Department? j^Yes No

CE -cg> HT3 [ - O , 3«WL.If yes, indicate code enforcement case number(s):

If yes, explain status of violation. Is the property owner working to bring the property into compliance?

Pursuant to Section 27-46(3), the property owner of record requesting a variance is required to
provide written responses to the following criteria demonstrating:

That special conditions and circumstances exist that are peculiar to the land, structure, or building
involved which are not applicable to other lands, structures or building in the same district;

Ah .
That the circumstances which cause the hardship are peculiar to the property, or to such a small
number of properties that they clearly constitute marked exceptions to other properties in the
district;

1̂
Development Building * 401 NW 70 Terrace * Plantation, FI 33317

954-797-2225
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That the literal interpretation of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of rights
commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms of this chapter;

<SO/C

That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the action of the applicant;

That granting the variance requested will not be detrimental to adjacent property or adversely
affected the public welfare;

rV u> A\ VvoV

Please print/type application clearly. Incomplete or illegible applications will not be accepted.

An application fee of $750 is required prior to processing the application.
The application must be signed by the property owner and notarized.
If the property owner authorizes an agent, the application must be signed by the agent and notarized.
The application must include submittal of any additional information necessary for a complete and thorough review of the

request such as a survey showing existing and proposed structures, existing and proposed site data calculations, existing

or proposed sign locations, sign graphics showing sign size and color, required and provided parking calculations,
building elevations, etc.
The owner or authorized agent must be present at the meeting for the application to be considered.
Zoning decision approval, as defined in Section 27-6 of the Code of Ordinances, shall be initially valid for a period of

time not to exceed twelve (12) months from the date the decision is made. If the rights granted by the zoning decision are
not exercised in the aforesaid twelve-month period of time by an application for a building permit to meet the
requirement of Section 302.1 of the Florida Building Code, the decision shall become null and void.

Updated 10/16/19

Development Building * 401 NW 70 Terrace * Plantation, FI 33317
954-797-2225
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Pursuant to Section 27-52(g)(2) the property owner of record requesting a PracticalDifficulty Waiver is required to provide written responses to the following criteria.
Practical difficulty. If the application does not meet the undue hardship criteria, theapplication may be considered under the requirements of practical difficulty hardship. Thefollowing are the standards that must be met for consideration of whether a practicaldifficulty exists:RECEIVED The request shall not be substantial in relation to what is required by the Code;and 4o ttW) Tilp Wtta C f

PffyoU <5Y +Y\(? <*4 bc,^.

a.
JUL 14 2021

City of Plantation
Planning, Zoning & Economic Development

The approval of the practical difficulty will be compatible with development
patterns; and

b.

Theessential character of the neighborhood would be preserved; andc.

d. The request can be approved without causing substantial detriment to adjoining
properties; and

TtVvtVf S 'smeA by **vy Wes

The request is due to unique circumstances of the property, the property owner,
and/or the applicant which would render conformity with the strict requirements
of the Code unnecessarily burdensome.

e.

VvjKm we fcooiV) +ne Vo Qa 15 4-Kf
«o<l 4-Vv> ftol ixfc, ExisVi'n^ 4M

tonir ^



JUN 2 b 2m I
Via Hand Delivery

June 22, 2021

City of Plantation
Zoning Technician
PZED Department

Re: Letter of Intent
PZB Variance -Lankri 10170 SW 1St. (B21-02392)

/Dear Board Members,

I would like to appear before the Board to explain my shortcomings in regard to raising the Pergola on
my property

Building the Pergola was my dream for many years, and I finally managed to save the money and found
the time to build it during the Pandemic, t did some research online and understood that I can do the
project under 'owner built' permit to be submitted afterwards and I totally missed the setback
requirement. I sincerely apologize for my poor understanding, i have never intended to do it unlawfully
or to hide the project from the city. I believed ail I needed is the Home Association approval.

I worked hard on building it for couple of months, used the best products for safety, design and code,
and thought I did everything right. I was wrong and I am very sorry.

The Pergola size is 14x14 it located in my backyard it's made from wood and the color is dark brown, I
am asking to have a reduction on a set back code.

I kindly request your consideration and allowance regarding the setback. I will continue to provide you
with all the documentation needed for approval. I hope you will forgive this oversight on my part and
help me correct the status of my Pergola

Thank You.
Sincerely,

Aviad Lanl



Avi

Avi <avi@transv3nlines.com>
Thursday, June 24, 2021 4:39 PM
'Inbar Laski (inbar@transvanlines.com)’
RE: FW: PZB Variance - 10170 SW 1 ST (B21-02392)

From:
Sent: RECEIVEDTo:
Subject:

JUN 2 is 2021 »
CilyofRbufeibn

"̂'"fcZbningaEranomfcDBwbpment
Good afternoon Avi, please see attached.

Reduce the required rear setback from 10 feet to 2 feet and 10 inches.
Reduce the required side setback from 7.5 feet to 4 feet and 6 inches..

Best regards,

Julian Sierra | Project Manager

1985 S. Ocean Dr. Suite GL-3, Hallandale Beach, FL 33009
|0| (954) 591-8361 Ext 704 |M| (786) 278-0800 |F| (954) 591-8361
Juiian@NOHMIS.com|NOHMlS.com j Facebook |Twitter j Linkedln

Need an Inspection? Click here to schedule

customer Reviews
from a Brand You Trust:*

. bisix&g/mvims.

Electronic Mail Confidentiality Notice:

This electronic mail message and all attachments may contain confidential information belonging to the sender or the intended recipient. This information is
intended ONLY for the use of ihe individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying,
distribution (electronic or otherwise), forwarding or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited, if you have received this
electronic transmission in error, please notify the sender by telephone, facsimile,or email to arrange for the return of the electronic mail, attachments, or
documents.

1



JACARANDA CAY HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 15502 Plantation,Florida 33318 JnM $ o?0?uJune 25th,2021

inbar Laski
10170 SW1Street
Plantation,Florida 33324

RE: Homeowner Association authorization to proceed with new rear yard pergola & summer kitchen.

Dear Inbar,

Thank you for providing the Jacaranda Cay Homeowner Association / Architectural Control Committee
with the scope of work for your rear yard pergola & summer kitchen which is a 14' x 14' wood
construction to be finished in a dark brown color and as more specifically described in the drawings
attached hereto.

Please accept this letter as your authorization to proceed with the work as specified.
Please ensure the work is completed within 120 days from the date of this letter. Commercial work
hours are from 8:00 AM-5:00 PM Monday-Friday, 9:00 AM- 3:00 PM on Saturdays, and never on
Sundays. For underground utilities,please remember to call an underground utility locator service
before you dig.

Many kind regards,

tp. 'ds&£

Alan F. Forgea,President Jacaranda Cay Homeowner's Association &

Chairman,Architectural Review Committee

electronically submitted 06.25.21



RECEIVED
JUN i a 2021 f

j. . ,CrtyofPlantaiion
snrUng,Zoninq$EconomicDewtepmenfVia Hand Delivery

City of Plantation
Zoning Technician
PZED Department

Re: PZB Variance -Lankri 10170 SW 1St. (B21-02392)

Dear Madam/Sir,

w'f: residing at

tanIand the neighbor of thetankri family at 10170 SW 1st Street, Plantation, FL 33324, state the following:

Our families are good neighbors for the past 7 years. We share the same fence and property lines.
Our family has no objections whatsoever to the Pergola raised on the Lankri's property.
It causes us no harm or any disturbances, and we continue to enjoy our peaceful surrounding.

Thank You.
Sincerely,

/

Signed:. Date:
• ^i

K



RECEIVED
JUN % © 20fl

. .,CBydRanfetion
Zoning8EconomfcOastopment

i

Via Hand Delivery

City of Plantation
Zoning Technician
PZED Department

Re: PZB Variance -Lankri 10170 SW 1St. (B21-0Z392)

Dear Madam/Sir,

fce/iMsvx/ /0111 SW t** Ct F/WW,o* JJWfresiding at _
and the neighbor of the Lankri family at 10170 SW1st Street,Plantation, FL 33324,state the following:

Our families are good neighbors for the past 7 years. We share the same fence and property lines.
Our family has no objections whatsoever to the Pergola raised on the Lankri's property.
It causes us no harm or any disturbances, and we continue to enjoy our peaceful surrounding.

Thank You.
Sincerely,

L-Signed: Date:



RECEIVED
JUN % o tm
CtydRanfclbn

Zoning8EcoroirtcOewlopment
Via Hand Delivery

City of Plantation
ZoningTechnician
PZED Department

Re: PZB Variance -Lankri 10170 SW 1St. (B21-02392)

Dear Madam/Sir,

i . p)faLiJ <ni fiaofj eff~ ( 0 1 f t l 3 C o / 4 r c f-
and the neighbor of the Lankri family at 10170 SW1st Street,Plantation, FL 33324,state the following:

_ residing at

Our families are good neighbors for the past 7 years. We share the same fence and property lines.
Our family has no objections whatsoever to the Pergola raised on the Lankri's property.
It causes us no harm or any disturbances, and we continue to enjoy our peaceful surrounding.

Thank You.
Sincerely,

Signed:. Date:.
/



RECEIVED
JUN % b 20?1

CfcyoiPlantation
\rnrx:7>»rr t fcnaanc teKtymPK

Via Hand Delivery

City of Plantation
Zoning Technician
PZED Department

Re: PZB Variance -Lankri 10170 SW 1St. (B21-02392)

Dear Madam/Sir,

i, A hgyTfl / d l 5^ iQts -v Te/ f .residing at

and the neighbor of the Lankri family at 10170 SW 1st Street, Plantation, FL 33324, state the following:

Our families are good neighbors for the past 7 years. We share the same fence and property lines.
Our family has no objections whatsoever to the Pergola raised on the Lankri's property.
It causes us no harm or any disturbances,and we continue to enjoy our peaceful surrounding.

Thank You.
Sincerely,

M/jdUfi—Signed:.
Date:
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SCALINGTHE DRAWINGS.MEASUREMENTS BY SCALING SHALL NOT BE USED AS DIMENSIONS TOWORK
BY.FIELD MEASUREMENTS ARE THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. SHOP DRAWINGS
MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED.

7.6 75.OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIALGROUP R-3
6.AOJACENTUNITS ARE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL

GROUPR-3
7. LEVEL 2 ALTERATION

CN
I

k E/F,2.Vlso <c0)
UDP>45.ALL WORK SHALLBEPERFORMED IN ACCORDANCEWITH ALL CODES,RULES ANDREGULATIONS OR

RESTRICTIONSHAVING JURISDICTION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLYNOTIFY DESIGNER
UPON THE OBSERVANCE OF ANY VARIATION BETWEEN THESE DOCUMENTS AND ANY APPUCABLE
CODES OR ORDINANCES

ADO1HEWORCWTSFOR
PERGOLA STRUCTURE
20 AMPAFC1A3FOFOR
GENERAL OUTLETSB
15AMPAFCI/OFCiFORMM
FRIDGE
CONTRACTORTOPROVIDE
UNDERGROUNDCONDUITS
PER SONGREOUIREMEN

EXISTING SINGLE FAMILYHOUSE
3101SQFT* o cn

I- oto o rO (/Irano CO6.ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SHALL BE NEWANDUNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ONTHESE PLANS
SHALL BEAR UNDERWRITER’S LABELS WHERE APPLICABLE.

tc CO COo Oslo&SYMBOLS LEGEND UJ55.8' k §
Zo

I- %

57.ALL PIERS,SUPPORTS, SHELVING,FOUNDATIONS.ANCHOR BOLTS.HANGERS.WHICH ARE REQUIRED
BY A SUBCONTRACTOR FOR THE SUPPORT OR HANGING OF THEIR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUPPLIED8Y
THE CONTRACTOR.

n coo . •v.‘ •.1 a.*4 s:T • 4 * 4 tzz
k: vSYWB0L/MARK l̂ .oDESCRIPTION ’« O gNi **. , ' a m S$’ a ‘. 1.

i . • 4"
/ ' 16,9’8,FORCONVENIENCE INDESCRIPTION AASA STANDARDFOR GRADE,TYPE.QUALITY AND

PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS,PROPRIETARY NAMES ARE INCLUDED WITH SOME DESCRIPTIONS.
THISDOESNOT IMPLY ANY PREFERENCETOAPARTICULAR MANUFACTURER,BUT MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS,WITH FINAL DECISIONS BEINGMADE BY THE OWNER AND DESIGNER.

=© OLDUPLEX RECEPTACLE 2 LL)

14* •' ', ' LLI I D.lu' **
•4 m >,\ A •••* •'v

uQ5 5KQUAD RECEPTACLE ..A oz
4* 3<it;• ;• oGFCI toGROUND FAULT imERRUPTER O o9.ARRANGE FOR SUITABLE STORAGE SPACEFOR MATERIALS TOPREVENT INCLUSION OFFOREIGN

MATERIALS ANDDELIVERAT SUCH TIMES ASNOT TOINTERFEREWITHOTHER OPERATIONS.MATERIALS
ON SITE SHALLBEKEPTIN UNOPENED,ORIGINAL CONTAINERS OR PACKAGES THATBEAR IDENTIFYING
LABELS WHICH ARE NOT TOBE REMOVEDUNTIL THEIR IMMEDIATEUSE.PROTECT ALL MATERIALS FROM
MINOR ABRASIONS ANDHANDLE MASONRY PRODUCTSWITH CARE TOPREVENTCHIPPINGAND
DAMAGE.

k- ’ \4". ID CL wZ 2V o
J; /

ELECTRICAL PANEL &uo<POOL >METER

•' * " 4 4

o a4
LU5liio

10.GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL CONSTRUCTIONDEBRIS FROMTHE JOB SITE & LEAVE
BUILDINGBROOM CLEAN. ALL GLASS SHALLBE THOROUGHLY CLEANEDATCOMPLETION OF WORK. ANY
PAINT SPECKS S OTHER CONSTRUCTION MARKS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM ALL FINISHED SURFACES.

o s 2?aWIRE S ZES •'W "
,l -4

. 4‘4’ «
! c0tLINE AND

NEUTRAL
CONDUCTOR

UNEAND
NEUTRAL

CONDUCTOR
GROUND

CONDUCTOR
SEE [COPPER

GROUND
CONDUCTOR

SIZE -LUMINIJM
# . u11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS ANDWORKMANSHIPTOBE FREE OF

DEFECTSFOR A PERIOD OFNOT LESSTHAN(1) YEAR FROM THEDATE OF ACCEPTANCE, CORRECTION
OFDEFECTS SHALL BE COMPLETEDIN A TIMELYMANNER WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE. THIS SHALL
INCLUDE ELEMENTSWHICHARE DAMAGEDBY SAIDDEFECTS
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PERMIT #:

A.*: *? 4 ’-91414
Jr 12 T? REVISION:

ACOMMENTS

DATE:
•V *0 TT12.ALLLUMBER (IFUSED) SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR WITH A MINIMUMFIBER STRESS OF 1,000 PSI.OR NO.2

SOUTHERNPINE,UNLESSNOTED OTHERWISE, ALLLUMBER INCONTACT WITHCONCRETE OR MASONRY
SHALL BEPRESSURETREATED. f : 1140 8 10 in

06/07/202150 6 10
1060 4

4'-6 6’ UTILI7Y
EASEMENT A13, ALLMETAL USED FOR CONNECTING WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED.ALL NAILS.BOLTS OR

OTHER METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR SHAUL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.
70 4 8

1*4ft 4 8 74.2 M'00 3 8 6 ATi 6 no 4•75

S.89’55’06” W . 90.00’'SO 170 « »0 4
243 6 410 4"ins 370 6 250 4

nc 250 4 350 2
NOTE:USE OF THISDRAWINGIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THATTHEENTIRE SET

OFARCHITECTURAL,PLUMBING,ANDELECTRICAL PLANSFOR THIS
PROJECT SHALLBE CONSIDERED A SINGLE DOCUMENT ANDMUST BE
REVIEWEOTOGETHER FOR CONSTRUCTION,

MAIN SCOPE AREA
AS BUILT PERGOLA STRUCTURE
STRUCTURE IS PERMEABLE TO WATER
AND THEREFORE NO CHANGE IN
PERVIOUS VS IMPERVIOUS AREAS
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ELECTRICAL NOTES: 13. CORRECTION OP ANY DEFECTS SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE

AND SHALL INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF ANY OTHER PHASE OF THE
INSTALLATION WHICHMAYHAVE BEENDAMAGED THEREBY.

14. ALL REQUIRED INSURANCE SHALLBE PROVIDEDFORPROTECTIONAGAINST PUBUC
LIABILITY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK.ALLWORK SHALLBE PERFORMED ASPER APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE,SEVENTH EDITION(FBC),2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICCODE (NEC),
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION COOE,SEVENTH EDITION (2020} (FFPC) AND THESE PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS,

1.
15. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR ALL PERMITS,FEES, INSPECTIONS,AND TESTING.

SEPARATE PERMITSSHALL BE REdUIREO FOR FIRE ALARM,SECURITY,AND OTHER LOW
VOLTAGE INSTALLATIONS.

1 9 8 5 S O U T H O C E A N D R, S T E G L- 3
H A L L A N D A L E B E A C H, F L 3 3 0 0 9
( 9 5 4 ) 5 9 1 - 8 3 6 1
w w w . N O H M I S . c o m
S E R V l C E S @ N O H M I S . c o r n
N O H M I S , L L C | C A 3 3 0 5 7

MINIMUMWlRE SIZE SHALL BE«12 AWG,EXCLUDINGCONTROL WIRING. UNLESS
OTHERWISENOTEDALL NEW CONDUCTORS SHALL BECOPPER WITHMC THHNHHWN
INSULATION

2.
16. ALL RACEWAYSUNDERGROUNDSHALL BE AMINIMUM OF 3J4"CONDUIT,

17. ALLCIRCUIT BREAKERS, TWOAND THREE POLE,TO BE COMMONTRIP.NO T1E HANDLES,
DR TANDEMS WILL BE ACCEPTED.WIRE SIZES SHALL BE INCREASED AS REQUIRED TO KEEP VOLTAGE DROP BELOW NEC

MAXIMUM3 FOR INSTANCE,UNLESS MARKED OTHERWISE,ALL RECEPTACLES AND
DEVICES ON 20A 120V CIRCUITS SHALL BE INTER-CONNECTED WITH 2(1121,1*12
GROUND. 120V CIRCUITS LESS THAN IOC TOTALLENGTH SHALL HAVE HOMERUNS »12
MINIMUM AND BETWEEN 100 AND 150'TOTALLENGTH SHALL HAVE HOMERUNS «10
MINIMUM. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO ENGINEER ANDMAKE
ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, INCLUDING THE PLACEMENT OF ADDITIONAL
TRANSFORMERS AND SUB-PANELS TO KEEP VOLTAGE DROP AT THE MOST REMOTE
DEVICE TWO PERCENT MAXIMUM MEASURED FROM THE SERVICE LOCATION

3.
18. ALL FUSES,UNLESS NOTED ON DRAWING. SHALL BE CURRENTLIMITING FUSES (C.L)

RATED FOR 200,000 A.I.C,

19. ALL NEWELECTRICAL PANELS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH COPPER BUS AND GROUND
BARS.

20. BRANCH CIRCUIT OOP SHALL CONFORM TO EQUIPMENT NAMEPLATE(S). „111(1111,#,,

i* / No.86388 \ *\

4 , OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE PRESSED STEEL IN DRY LOCATIONS. CAST ALLOY WITH
THREADED HUBSIN WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS AND SPECIAL ENCLOSURES FOR OTHER
CLASSIFIED AREAS

21. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TO THE BUILDING OWNER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE
DATE OF SYSTEM ACCEPTANCE RECORD DRAWINGS OF THE ACTUAL ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION.INCLUDING A SINGLE-LINE DIAGRAM OF THE BUILOING ELECTRICAL
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND FLOOR PLANS INDICATING LOCATIONAND AREA SERVED
FOR ALL DISTRIBUTION AS PER FBC EC C405 8 ,4.1.5. DISCONNECT SWITCHES SHALL BE H.P.RATED.HEAVY DUTY,QUICK-MAKE,

QUICK-BREAK ENCLOSURES AS REQUIRED BY EXPOSURE.
22. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TO THE BUILDING OWNER AN OPERATING MANUAL AND

MAINTENANCE MANUAL, INCLUDING SUBMITTAL DATA STATING EQUIPMENT RATING AND
SELECTED OPTIONS FOR EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT REQUIRING MAINTENANCE,WITH
CLEARLY IDENTIFIED REQUIRED ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ACTIONS AND NAMES AND
ADDRESSES OF AT LEAST ONE QUALIFIED SERVICE AGENCY AS PER FBC EC C405.6.4.2 S
C406 2.5.2.

-6. IT IS NOT THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS TO SHOW EVERY MINOR DETAIL OE
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS EXPECTED TO FURNISHAND INSTALL ALL ITEMS
FOR A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND PROVIDE ALL REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY
FOR EQUIPMENT TO BE PLACED INPROPER WORKING ORDER.

*
i-o -. STATE OF /'Qrl•5

7. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETE AND EFFECTIVELY GROUNDED AS REQUIRED
BY THE LATEST EDITION OF THE N.6.C. 23. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANDINSTALL LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER.

COMBINATION TYPE.FOR ALL120 VOLT,SINGLE PHASE,15 AND20 AMPERE BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPPLYINGOUTLETS IN KITCHENS, BATHS. DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,DEN,BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS,RECREATION
ROOM, CLOSET.HALLWAYS.SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS, INSTALLED TO PROVIDE
PROTECTIONOF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT AS PER NEC 210.12.

6/7/218. ALLOUTLETSINSHOULDBE GROUNDED AS PER NEC 517.13.
S. ALL MATERIALSSHALL BE NEW AND BEAR UNDERWRITERS’ LABELS WHERE APPLICABLE,

10. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMEDBY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORINAFIRST
CLASS WORKMANLIKE MANNER THE COMPLETED SYSTEM SHALL BE FULLY
OPERATIONAL AND ACCEPTED BY ENGINEER/ARCHITECT. 24. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANDINSTALL LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES

FOR ALL 125 VOLT 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLES AS PER NEC 406.12 FOR THE
AREAS SPECIFIEDINNEC 210.52. JOSEPH SIMHON, P.E.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
R E G

J O E @ N O H M I S . c o m

11. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES TO AVOID INTERFERENCE
WITH THE PROGRESS OFCONSTRUCTION.

‘ A”2;
12. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP TOBE FREE

FROMDEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOTLESS THANONE YEAR FROM DATEOF
ACCEPTANCE.
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SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS * A-2
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EAST ELEVATION NORTH ELEVATION/r\A VM 3/8"=1’0" 0 NOTE:USE OF THIS DRAWINGISACKNOWLEDGEMENT THAT THEENTIRE SET
OF ARCHITECTURAL.PLUMBING,AND ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR THIS
PROJECT SHALL BE CONSIDERED A SINGLE DOCUMENT ANDMUST BE
REVIEWED TOGETHER FOR CONSTRUCTION.3/8"=TO"
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SCOPE OF WORK7
1'I 1<§I SMOKEDETECTOR

ELECTRIC PANEL
SWITCH

0= ELECTRIC OUTLET

J-Q WALL LIGHT FIXTURE
LIGHT FIXTURE

YS/J/M (E) GEN.WALLIRC WALL
VM* (E) FIREWALL(1HR)

SECTIONOETAIL MARK
OPENINGMARK

(E) EXISTING
(N) NEW
SS STRUCTURAL STEEL
RC REINFORCED CONCRETE
01C ON CENTER

•! I
* 1. PERGOLA FOR BBG AREA.

2. WOODDECK,2'-5"£ l'-4(N) 6"x6" PT WOOD COLUMN W/ (2)
5/8” THROUGH BOLT CONNECTING

TO 2x6 DECK JOISTS

NOTES:
1. ALL WORK TO BE DONEBYLICENSED PERSONNEL AFTER

OBTAINING APPROPRIATE PERMITS,PURSUANT TO ALLOSKA
REQUIREMENTS

2. CONCRETECOMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE AMIN.OF
300D PSi.

3. TIMBER COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE A MIN OF 1000
PSI AND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITHNATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION (ND3)FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION.

4. INTHE EVENT OF ANYDISCREPANCY OR DISTRESSNOTED
DURINGCONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS,THEENGINEER
SHOULDBENOTIFIED.IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTIONAND
APPROPRIATEMODIFICATIONS TOTHESE
RECOMMENDATIONS,THAT THEENGINEERDEEMS
NECESSARY

S CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT & VERIFY THATOTHER AREAS OF
THE STRUCTURE INCLUDING AREAS OUTSIDE OF WORK
SCOPE AREIN GOOD CONDITION AND DOESNOT REQUIRE
ADDITIONAL REPAIRS.

6. SUPPLEMENTAL SUPPORTS & SHOREPOSTS MUST BE
INSTALLED BEFORE CUTTING OR REMOVING ANYMEMBER.

7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT FOUNDATION SOILSHAVEA
MIN.SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000PSF.

8. CMU WALL OPENING SHALL BE FILLEDW/3000PSI
NON-SHRINK GROUT AND REINFORCEMENT PLACED AT
SPECIFIED LOCATIONSPER PLAN HERE.

9. SUPPORT REACT!ON ARE 1800LB FORGRAVITY AND 755LB
FOR UPLIFT.

10. IF FILLED CELL ALREADY EXISTS THE CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM SIZING TO MEET REQUIREMENTS.

Iac
i(N) 2"x6" WOOD DECK JOISTS

16" O.C. (TYP.) TOE NAILED W/ MIN.{2)
16d NAILS

(N) 2"x6" WOOD BRACES @ ±2’-6" O.C. OFFSET
(TYP.) TOE NAILED W/ MIN. (2) 16d NAILS

W/ WITH tlliUMirij,,
EE EACH END
FS FRAME SIZE

TT 4"FF FINISH FLOOR (N) WOOD DECK ON TOP-l
No. 86388;*
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JOSEPH SIMHON, P.E.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
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GENERAL NOTES F L
15'-4" DESIGN CRITERIA1. ALLWORK TOBEDONEBY LICENSEDPERSONNEL AFTER

OBTAININGAPPROPRIATE PERMITS,PURSUANT TO ALL OSHA
REQUIREMENTS

2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.IF FIELD CONDITIONS
DIFFERENT FROMTHOSEENUMERATEDHERE ARE
ENCOUNTERED,ENGINEER SHOULDBENOTIFIEDIMMEDIATELY,
SO THAT HE CAN MAKE APPROPRIATE MODIFICATIONS TO
THESE RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCY OR DISTRESS NOTED
DURING CONSTRUCT!ONOPERATIONS,THE ENGINEER SHOULO
BE NOTIFIED,IMMEDIATELYFOR RESOLUTION AND
APPROPRIATE MODIFICATIONS TO THESERECOMMENDATIONS,
THAT THE ENGINEER DEEMS NECESSARY

4 CONTRACTOR TOINSPECT *.VERIFY THAT OTHER AREAS OF
THE STRUCTURE INCLUDING AREAS OUTSIDEOF WORK SCOPE
ARE INGOOD CONDITION ANDDONOT REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
REPAIRS.

5. CONTRACTORRESPONSIBLEFOR MEANS& METHODS FOR
DEMOLITION A CONSTRUCTION. TO PROVIDE SHORING S OTHER
TEMPORARY SUPPORT STRUCTURES WHERE NECESSARY.

9. CONTRACTOR TO CONSULT WITH OWNER FOR FINISHPAINTING
AND/OR STUCCO REQUIREMENTS.

7. ALL WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN HAS BEEN DESIGNED AND
SHALL BE FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING
COOE AS STATED HEREIN.

8. CONTRACTOR HAS SUPPLIED MEASUREMENTS & PROJECT
DATA. ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR
LIABLE FOR INACCURATE INFORMATION. DIMENSIONS
PROVIDED HERE ARE FOR DESIGN PURPOSES AND MAY VARY
SLIGHTLY,BUT SHALL REMAIN IN CONFORMANCE WITH
REQUIREMENTS AND LIMITATIONS OF THIS PLAN.

9. ALL MATERIALS & SPECIFICATIONS NOTED ON THESE PLANS
ARE TOBE USED OR PLACEDWITH HIGHER RATED MATERIALS
AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED
AND APPROVED REQUIREMENTS.

10. ENGINEER SEAL AFFIXED HERETO VALIDATES STRUCTURAL
DESIGN AS SHOWN ONLY.USE OF THIS SPECIFICATION BY
THE PERMIT HOLDER/CONTRACTOR,et, al.INDEMNIFIES,
DEFENDS,& SAVES HARMLESS THIS ENGINEER FOR ALL COST
8> DAMAGES INCLUDING LEGAL FEES & APPELLATE FEES
RESULTING FROM MATERIAL FABRICATION,SYSTEM
ERECTION,& CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES BEYOND THAT
WHICH IS CALLED FOR BY LOCAL,STATE,& FEDERAL CODES &
FROM DEVIATIONS OF THIS PLAN.

11. ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AND GIVEN AN OPPORTUNITY
TO REEVALUATE WORK UPON DISCOVERY OF ANY INACCURATE
INFORMATION PRIOR TO MODIFICATION OF EXISTING FIELD
CONDITIONS AND FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF
MATERIALS.

12. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN HEREIN,NO ADDITIONAL
CERTIFICATIONS OR AFFIRMATIONS ARE INTENDED.

STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN 1. APPLICABLE STANDARDS OF THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION!NDS);
AMERICANINSTITUTE OFSTEELCONSTRUCTION
(AISC);& THE AMERICANCONCRETEINSTITUTE(AC!)
INCLUDING,BUT NOT LIMITEDTOACI 315 ANO ACI

1/4"=1’ <
318.

O cn

£ 5 ®
CO co co

THEDESIGN PARAMETERS USED ARE:
CATEGORYII;EXPOSURE C;
WIND VELOCITY 164 MPH;
LIVE ROOF LOAD 20 PSF;
DEAD LOAD 5 PSF;
WINDPRESSURE +51PSF. - 47 PSF

CO£E CO CO
C-4

(N) 2"x8” PT WOOD BEAM (N) 2"x8" PT WOOD BEAM LU >
5 z o

cc** titCL. cz fc=—7“.' — • U). .. OOrn-

(N) 6Mx6" PT WOOD COLUMN

z”iE CO u accn LU LU
ILU O-> OO' I''- b- 4t(N) 6"x6" PT WOOD COLUMN oz U.CD<» O CO' o CDCLr , Z CO04 zo

5U5< £>t? i nz(N) 2"x6" PT WOOD BEAM
16" O.C.(TYP.) 5LU LU

I, Z32< LO
a; 11 a. V '*u IV

PERMIT #:i

i REVISION: DATE:

A(N) 6"x6" PT WOOD COLUMN (N) 6"x6" PT WOOD COLUMr .
A9"© 1
Ai

i(N) 2"x8" PT WOOD BEAM x " ~T WOOD &AM

S-1
^ STRUCTURAL PERGOLA PLAN THIS ITEUHAS BEEN DttnwUY MGHED AND OE.*XED

m JCSCPH SlMHOK.PCOHTHE DATE ADiCCENTTO
2CA5-
PfWHTtDCOPIES OFTUB DOCUMCMTitRE NOT
CO-1*DCPC0 MED ANDSCALEDA«0 TtS
CIGNRTURE V1WT•£ VERIFIEDONAKY ELECTRONIC
COPIES

PERSPECTIVE
1/4" =1' 3/16" = 1'
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(#} OPENINGMARK
(E; EXISTING
(N) NEW
SS STRUCTURAL STEEL
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O/C ON CENTER

<§) SMOKE DETECTOR
ELECTRICPANEL
SWITCH

0= ELECTRICOUTLET
hO WALL LIGHT FIXTURE

LIGHT FIXTURE
V?/W* (E)GEN. WALL /RCWALL
FrzrTk (E) FIREWALL(1HR)

1985 SOUTH OCEAN DR, STE GL - 3
HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009
( 9 5 4 ) 5 9 1 - 8 3 6 1
w w w. N O H M I S. c o m
S E R V I C E S @ N O H M I S.c o m
N O H M I S , L L C | C A 3 3 0 5 7

i3'-r
n'-85"

14'-1"
11* _ l'-8$" I-"1 8"l'-3" 9

i, m o1/
T1 14 /(N) 2"X6" PT WOOD BEAM l Il

(N} 2"X6” PT WOOD BEAMDETAIL A
(N) 2"X8" PT WOOD BEAMW/ WITH

EE EACH END (N) 2"X8" PT WOOD BEAM II 1FS FRAME SIZE
FF FINISHFLOOR 8’-8" N) 6"x6" PT WOOD COLUMN

NOMINAL DIMENSION TYP
1N} 6”x6" PT WOOD COLUMN
NOMINAL DIMENSION TYP. 8'

1 1
No. 86388r
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-DETAIL B

1 1 JOSEPH SIMHON, P. E .
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
FL . R E G . # 8 6 3 8 8
J O E @ N O H M I S . c o m

ELEVATION ALONG GRID1 ELEVATION ALONG GRID A1 2f 1/4" =1’1/4" =1’
<GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK MUSTCOMPLY WITH THEFLORIDA BUILDINGCODE,SEVENTH
EDITION (2020) AND APPLICABLE STANDARDS OFTHEAMERICANCONCRETE
INSTITUTE(ACI) INCLUDING,BUT NOT LIMITEDTO ACI315 ANDACI 318.

2. ALL WORK TO BEDONEBY LICENSEDPERSONNEL AFTER OBTAINING
APPROPRIATEPERMITS,PURSUANT TO ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS

3. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHSHALLBE A MIN.OF 3000PSI.
4. TIMBER COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BEAMINOF 1000 PSI AND SHALL BE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION (NDSJFOR WOOD
CONSTRUCTION.

S IN THEEVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCY OR DISTRESS NOTEDDURING
CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.THE ENGINEER SHOUIOBENOTIFIED,
IMMEDIATELYFOR RESOLUTIONAND APPROPRIATE MODIFICATIONSTOTHESE
RECOMMENDATIONS,THAT THE ENGINEER DEEMS NECESSARY*

6. CONTRACTOR TOINSPECT 6 VERIFYTHAT OTHER AREAS OF THE STRUCTURE
INCLUDING AREAS OUTSIDE OF WORK SCOPE AREINGOOD CONDITIONAND
DOESNOT REQUIRE ADDITIONAL REPAIRS.

7. SUPPLEMENTAL SUPPORTS &SHORE POSTS MUSTBEINSTALLED BEFORE
CUTTING OR REMOVING ANYMEMBER.

8. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT FOUNDATION SOILS HAVEAMIN.SAFE BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2,000PSF.

9. CMUWALLOPENING SHALL BE FILLED W/3000PSI NON-SHRINK GROUT AND
REINFORCEMENT PLACED ATSPECIFIED LOCATIONSPER PLAN HERE.

10 IF FILLED CELL ALREADY EXISTS THECONTRACTOR TOCONFIRM SIZING TO
MEET REQUIREMENTS.

11 STEEL MEMBERS EXPOSED TOTHE ELEMENTS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH
ANTI-CORROSIONCOATING.

12 REINFORCEMENT STEEL SHALL BE MIN. 60KSiAND PLACEDIN ACCORDANCEW/
CRSI.

13. WHEREREQUIRED USE HILTY HIT-HY 200 ADHESIVE ANCHORING SYSTEM.
14. ANY DAMAGED CMUOR CONCRETE WALLS TO BEREPAIRED BACK TO ORIGINAL

OR BETTERCONDITION AND CONTRACTOR TOENSURE PROPER
WATERPROOFINGTOPROTECT THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM.
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> Z O

m4tc_ s t=zO) OO 2z co £0 < -(N) 4"x4" PT WOOD
COLUMN > 5 Q_

OL a:oco<© CO

1 O{N) 2"x61' WOOD

(N) WOOD DECK

J (3)1/2" x 4|" DOWEL

co
CMZ r- CL o z

§10< 2mg az IU5LU{N) 2"X6" PT WOOD BEAM

(2) 5/8"0THROUGH BOLTS 1 EoK PINS wQ Q
\NGL

CPT66Z SIMPSON TIE
CONNECTOR- (2)1/2" x 8"

\\<\ EMBEDDED DOWEL
MIN.6" EMBEDMENT

PERMIT #:X.»(N) 2"X8" PT WOOD BEAM

REVISION: DATE:A

(N) 6"x6" PT WOOD COLUMN
NOMINAL DIMENSION TYP. ACONCRETE:

TOBE AMIXDESIGNEDINACCORDANCE WITHASTMC94 STRENGTH AS STATED
BELOW.AT26 DAYS,WITH A PLASTICAND WORKABLEMIX. A CERTIFICATE OF
MANUFACTURERS MIX AND STRENGTHIS TOBEPROVIDED. NO WATER TO BE
ADDED AFTER TRUCK LEAVES PLANT WITHOUT APPROVAL OFENGINEEROR PUNT
ENGINEER. PLANTCONTROLISREQUIRED. MAXIMUMMIX TIMEAT POINTOF
DEPARTURE IS 90MINUTES. fC 4000PSI,W/C=.2.

A>..y -V (N) 016"x3O" FOOTING W/MIN.3000 PSI CONCRETE
*\<X\< & W/(6} #5 VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT W/ #3
%<</ STIRRUPS @ MIN.12" O/C

w
A

REINFORCING STEEL
BARS TO BEASTM A615 GRADE 60(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). FREE FROM OIL,
LOOSE SCALE ANDLOOSERUST ANDBENT,LAPPED(MIN 48 BAR 0),PLACED,
SUPPORTED AND FASTENED ACCORDING TOTHE MANUALOF STANDARD PRACTICE
FORDETAILING CONCRETE STRUCTURES(AO 316-86_AND THE BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCEDCONCRETE(ACI318-14). SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL BE SUBMITTEDFOR REVIEW. WELDED WIREMESHSHALL BONFORM TO STTM
A188-90A. ADD 1/2'COVER TO MIN,REQUIREMENT.FOLLOWING CONCRETE COVER
REQUIREMENTS PER ACI.FOUNDATIONS HAVE MIN.3" COVER.EXPOSED BEAMS,
SUBS A COLUMNS MIN.T OF COVER. ANDINTERIOR CONCRETE ELEMENTS MAY
HAVE 1.5'OF COVER.

DETAIL A3 DETAIL B4 -3/4" =1' 3/4” =1' TWIGI7ECHUDEEMDtC(TALLY OiGLI1EOANDSEALED
GY JCiEFHEltfKON.P2OilTKIDATEADZXE’iTTO
SEAL.
PWnBBapPgtOFTHB OaCUSXMTPJIS NOT
CONSTCRE0S-SKLOAIID3EALED.”tOTK2
CKJfIATUPJ2 MUST 3E VERIF12DOHAHY ELECTHOI.'IS
COPIES

ALLBAR SPLICES SHALL BE 36BAR DIAMETER.
15.


